503469447 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD CHEZ, AGENT FOR HOLDERS OF SERIES 1 SECURED NOTES	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVEVOL, INC.	
Street Address:	220 MONTGOMERY ST., SUITE 360	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8799783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-9350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 222-9350 Email: jsims@jenner.com Correspondent Name: JON C. SIMS

Address Line 1: 353 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: 37TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654-3456

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON C. SIMS	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jon C. Sims	
DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Quicksilver - Patent and UCC Release - Chez 8799783#page1.tif source=Project Quicksilver - Patent and UCC Release - Chez 8799783#page2.tif source=Project Quicksilver - Patent and UCC Release - Chez 8799783#page3.tif source=Project Quicksilver - Patent and UCC Release - Chez 8799783#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0342 503469447

RELEASE OF PATENT AND UCC SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND UCC SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release") is granted by Ronald Chez, Agent for Holders of Series 1 Secured Notes ("Grantee") in favor of Livevol, Inc., a California corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Promissory Note Agreement (as defined herein below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee is authorized to serve as the Agent of the Holders of Series 1 Secured Promissory Notes by that certain Series 1 Secured Promissory Note Agreement, dated January 30, 2013, by and between Livevol, Inc. and the Holders, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated January 28, 2015, Amendment No. 2 dated April 29, 2015 and Amendment No. 3 dated August 1, 2015 in each case by and between Livevol, Inc. and SLF Partners '11 LLC (the "Promissory Note Agreement"), pursuant to which SLF Partners '11 LLC is the Holder of the two outstanding Series 1 Secured Promissory Notes issued by Grantor, in each case dated as of January 30, 2013 (the "Promissory Notes");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Promissory Note Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Holders, security interests in, among other things, the Released Collateral to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Promissory Note Agreement and the Promissory Notes;

WHEREAS, a security interest in the Released Collateral granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2013 at Reel 029817 and Frame 0510 and another such security interest was recorded with the California Secretary of State's UCC lien recording system as File No. 137347683658; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interests in the Released Collateral (as defined herein below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements herein contained and for the purposes of setting forth the terms and conditions of this Release, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges its security interest and any of its right, title or interest in the following (the "Released Collateral"):

- 1. all of Grantor's patents identified on Schedule A hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any patent set forth on Schedule A hereto.

Grantee agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor all documents that Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence such termination and release and authorizes Grantor and its

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0343 successors and assigns to file any termination statement necessary to ensure the termination and release of security interests in the Released Collateral. All of the foregoing shall be subject to the terms of the Promissory Note Agreement and the Promissory Notes.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

08/25/2015 10:30

From: Eric Chez

14083541862

RON CHEZ

Page 4 of 8 08/25/2015 12:07 PM

PAGE 03/03

To; los gatos fox Fax: +14083541862 Fax: (888) 878-9345

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Ronald Chez, Agent for Holders of Series 1

Secured Notes, as Grantee

Title:

Signature Page to Potent Release

Schedule A

Patents

Patent #	Filing Date	Description
8799783	January 19, 2010	System and method for presenting option data using animated 3-dimensional graphical display

PATENT REEL: 036510 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 09/08/2015